



FMDS/247/PG/Revised Fee/2025-28/ 7693

Dated: 03.02.2026

अधिसंचना/ NOTIFICATION

In compliance to the University Notification No. Acad.I/UG & PG Fee/2025-26/195 dated 30.04.2025 related to the fee structure, the Competent Authority of the Faculty of Medical Sciences has approved the following fee structure for the Super Specialty (DM/M.Ch.) Courses for the Academic Session 2025-28:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2025-28 (Rs.)
1.	Tuition Fees (Annual)	23000.00
2.	University Development Fund*	1500.00
3.	University Facilities and Services Charges*	1500.00
4.	Economically Weaker Section Support University Fund*	250.00
5.	University Student Welfare Fund*	250.00
6.	Faculty Management Fees (Annual)	1,465.00
TOTAL FEES (Annual)		27,965.00

* As amended from time to time by the University of Delhi.

If any student has already paid the Annual fee, the student need to pay the difference amount according to the revised fee structure as stated above.

The payment link for submission of fee is
<https://fee.du.ac.in/index.php/site/login> ➔ STUDENTS LOGIN ➔ Registered Email.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Arvind Giri)
Assistant Registrar (Medical)

Copy to:

1. **The Principal**, University of College of Medical Sciences, Delhi-110095
2. **The Director**, Lady Hardinge Medical College, New Delhi 110001
3. **The Dean**, Maulana Azad Medical College, New Delhi-110002
4. **The Registrar**, GB Pant Institute of PG Medical Education & Research, New Delhi-110002
5. **The Director**, Vallbhbhai Patel Chest Institute, University of Delhi, Delhi-110007
6. **The Director**, Institute of Human Behaviour and Allied Sciences, Delhi-110095

Section Officer (Medical)